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ABOUT US
•	 Innovative manufacturer of specialty components and customized solutions since 1981
•	 Market leader with extensive engineering, global manufacturing and distribution capabilities 
•	 Serving the foodservice, healthcare, hospitality, commercial and institutional markets
•	 Offering a wide array of commercial plumbing products, kitchen exhaust system components, fabrication hardware and  
	 refrigeration hardware
•	 Providing the industry’s best casting, forging, stamping, machining, injection molding, extruding, fabrication and custom  
	 sub-assembly solutions 

WHY YOU SHOULD CHOOSE US
•	 A trusted and valued supply partner, solving our customers’ problems - saving them time, money, and headaches 
•	 Global Supply Chain ensures on-time delivery of quality products wherever you may need them to keep your production  
	 lines running smoothly and efficiently
•	 Our meticulous Quality Assurance team insures our products meet or exceed all market standards and regulatory  
	 requirements 
•	 Ability to cost-effectively engineer and build specialty or proprietary component and subassembly solutions on projects of  
	 all sizes
•	 Global engineering and manufacturing capabilities, including machining, metal forming, forging, stamping, die and  
	 sand casting, plastic injection molding, extruding, fabrication and subassembly operations allow for complete design and  
	 customization flexibility
•	 Comprehensive product catalog of over 9,000 items including specialty and customer-proprietary items
•	 Our virtual manufacturing model permits us to own our product designs and tooling without incurring the prohibitive  
	 expenses of owning the physical production facilities

WHERE TO FIND US
•	 Headquartered in Matawan, NJ, USA with warehouses and sales offices located throughout the United States, Canada,  
	 Asia and Europe
•	 International distribution network ensures timely delivery of quality products to virtually any location in the world 
•	 Follow us on LinkedIn, Facebook, Instagram and Twitter
•	 For further information, please visit our web site at: www.componenthardware.com

COMPONENT HARDWARE

Breda, NetherlandsMarkham, OntarioDallas, TexasFullerton, California

Matawan, New Jersey Columbus, Ohio
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CASTER PACKS

CASTER KITS
Model Number Wheel Dia. Mounting Type

CSTPK-3BTS 3” (76mm) 1/2”- 13 x 1”Long Thread Stem, Black Polyolefin, 2 Brake/2 Non Brake

CSTPK-5BTS 5” (127mm) 1/2”- 13 x 1” Long Thread Stem, Black Polyolefin, 2 Brake/2 Non Brake

CSTPK-3BTS-7B 3” (76mm) 1/2”- 13 X 3/4” Long Threaded Stem, Black Polyolefin, 4 Brake

CSTPK-5PTS 5” (127mm) 3/4” X 1” Threaded Stem , Black Polyolefin, 2 Brake/2 Non Brake

CSTPK-2PUTS-B 2” (51mm) 1/2”-13 x 1 Threaded Stem, Blue Polyolefin, 4 Brake

CSTPK-5PUTS-3B 5” (127mm) 3/4-10 X 1 Threaded Stem, Blue Polyurethane, 4 Brake

CSTPK-5PUTS-4 5” (127mm) 1/2”- 13 X 1” Threaded Stem, Blue Polyurethane, 2 Brake/2 Non Brake

CSTPK-4PUTS-1B 4” (102mm) 1/2”- 13 X 1-1/2” Threaded Stem,  Blue Polyurethane, 4 Brake

CSTPK-5PUTS-1B 5” (127mm) 1/2”- 13 X 1-1/2” Threaded Stem,  Blue Polyurethane, 4 Brake

CSTPK-5PUTS-2B 5” (127mm) 5/8 - 11” X 1-1/2” Threaded Stem,  Blue Polyurethane, 4 Brake

CSTPK-3PES 3” (76mm) 1-5/8” Expanding Stem, Black Polyolefin, 2 Brake/2 Non Brake 

CSTPK-5PES 5” (127mm) 1-5/8” Expanding Stem , Black Polyolefin, 2 Brake/2 Non Brake

CSTPK-5PES-1 5” (127mm) 1” Expanding Stem, Black Polyolefin, 2 Brake/2 Non Brake

CSTPK-5PES-2 5” (127mm) 1-1/4” Expanding Stem, Black Polyolefin, 2 Brake/2 Non Brake

CSTPK-5PES-3 5” (127mm) 1-1/2” Expanding Stem, Black Polyolefin, 2 Brake/2 Non Brake

CSTPK-5PES-4B-6 5” (127mm) 1-5/8” Expanding Stem, Black Polyolefin, 6 Brake

CSTPK-3PUES-3 3” (76mm) 1-1/2” Expanding Stem, Blue Polyurethane, 2 Brake/2 Non Brake

CSTPK-3PUES-3B 3” (76mm) 1-1/2” Expanding Stem, Blue Polyurethane, 4 Brake

CSTPK-5PUES-3B 5” (127mm) 1-1/2” Expanding Stem, Blue Polyurethane, 4 Brake

CSTPK-5PUES-4 5” (127mm) 1-5/8” Expanding Stem, Blue Polyurethane, 2 Brake/2 Non Brake

CSTPK-3PUES-4B 3” (76mm) 1-5/8” Expanding Stem, Blue Polyurethane, 4 Brake

CSTPK-5PUES-4B-6 5” (127mm) 1-5/8” Expanding Stem, Blue Polyurethane, 6 Brake
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CASTER PACKS

CASTER KITS
Model Number Wheel Dia. Mounting Type

CSTPK-5PFC 5” (127mm) Swivel Female Collar Stem for Shelving, Blue Polyurethane, 4 Brake

CSTPK-3PAL-1 3” (76mm) 3-1/2” X 3-1/2” Square Plate, Adjustable Stem, Black Polyolefin, 
2 Brake/2 Non Brake

CSTPK-3PSP 3” (76mm) 2-3/8” X 3-5/8” Swivel Plate, Black Polyolefin, 2 Brake/2 Non Brake

CSTPK-4PSP 4” (102mm) 2-3/8” X 3-5/8” Swivel Plate, Black Polyolefin, 2 Brake/2 Non Brake

CSPTK-5PSP 5” (127mm) 2-3/8” X 3-5/8” Swivel Plate, Black Polyolefin, 2 Brake/2 Non Brake 

CSTPK-1PUP-4B 1” (25mm) 3-1/2” X 3-1/2” Universal Plate, Low Profile, Black Polyolefin, 4 Brake

CSTPK-2PUP-4B 2” (51mm) 3-1/2” X 3-1/2” Universal Plate, Low Profile, Blue Polyolefin, 4 Brake

CSTPK-5PUP 5” (127mm) 4” X 4” Universal Plate, Black Polyolefin, 2 Brake/2 Non Brake

CSTPK-5PUP-4 5” (127mm) 3-1/2” X 3-1/2” Universal Plate, Blue Polyolefin, 4 Brake

CSTPK-3PUUP-B 3” (76mm) 4” X 4” Universal Plate, Blue Polyurethane, 4 Brake

CSTPK-5PUUP 5” (127mm) 4” X 4” Universal Plate, Blue Polyurethane, 2 Brake/2 Non Brake

CSTPK-5PUUP-B 5” (127mm) 4” X 4” Universal Plate, Blue Polyurethane, 4 Brake

CSTPK-3PUUP-4B 3” (76mm) 3-1/2” X 3-1/2” Universal Plate, Blue Polyurethane, 4 Brake

CSTPK-5PUUP-4B 5” (127mm) 3-1/2” X 3-1/2” Universal plate, Blue Polyurethane, 4 Brake

CSTPK-5HPUSP-5 5” (127mm) 5-3/8” x 7-1/2” Triangle Plate, Blue Polyurethane, 
2 Brake/2 Non Brake

Stainless Steel Casters Available On Application
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Model No. Description Height

A84-5048-C With Removable 
Mounting Plate

6”
(152mm)

Model No. Description Height

A48-5048-C With Removable 
Mounting Plate

6”
(152mm)

A50-5048-C With 1/2-13 
Protruding Stud    

6”
(152mm)

HEAVY- DUTY STAINLESS STEEL
2” (51mm) O.D. EQUIPMENT LEG

HEAVY- DUTY STAINLESS STEEL
1-5/8” (41mm) O.D. EQUIPMENT LEGS 

 

Model No. Description Height Adj. Load Rating Application

A10-1000
Stainless Steel 
Clad Toe with 
Plastic Foot 
Insert Hex

1-1/2”
(38mm)

1-1/4”
(32mm)

1000 lbs 
(450 kg)

1-5/8” (41mm) O.D. Tubing
16 ga (1.5mm) and 
18 ga (1.2mm)

A10-0851-C Stainless Steel 
Clad Hex

1-1/2”
(38mm)

1-1/4”
(32mm)

2000lbs 
(900kg)

1-5/8” (41mm) O.D. Tubing
16 ga (1.5mm)

A10-0854-C Stainless Steel 
Flanged

1-1/2”
(38mm)

1-1/8”
(28mm)

2000lbs 
(900kg)

1-5/8”(41mm) 
O.D. Round Tubing 
16 ga (1.5mm)

A10-0881-C Stainless Steel 
Hex

1-1/2”
(38mm)

3”
(76mm)

2000 lbs 
(900 kg)

3” (76mm) Adjustable 
Foot Insert to Suit 1-5/8” 

(41mm) O.D. Tubing 
16 ga (1.5mm)

ADJUSTABLE FOOT INSERTS
Model No. Height Application Dia.

A18-0206-C 3-1/16” 
(78mm)    

1-5/8” (41mm) 
O.D. Tubing or 
1-1/4” I.P.S. Pipe

2”
(51mm)

A18-0406-C 3-1/8” 
1-5/8” (41mm) 

O.D. Tubing Furnished 
with 3-1/2” Sq. Welded 

Mounting Plate 

2”
(51mm)

STAINLESS STEEL LEG SOCKETS

CROSS BRACE FITTINGS
Model No. Description

A35-1010 Corner Brace to suit 1-5/8” Vertical Legs

A35-1020 End Brace to suit 1-5/8” Vertical Legs

A35-1030 Center Brace to suit 1-5/8” Vertical Legs

QUICK CORNER™ BRACKETS 
FOR ADJUSTABLE UNDERSHELVES

Model No. Description

A37-1010 Corner Bracket to suit 1-5/8” Vertical Legs

A37-1020 Center Bracket to suit 1-5/8” Vertical Legs

EQUIPMENT LEGS

KICK PLATE SPRING CLAMP
Model No. Description

A76-4460 For use with 1-5/8” & 
2” OD Tubing 
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SNAP-IN SHELF SUPPORTS
Model No. Material Tab Height Clip Width

T30-5130 Stainless Steel 7/16” (11mm) 7/8” (22mm)

T30-5131 Zinc Plated 7/16” (11mm) 7/8” (22mm)

Model No. Length

T22-1144 144” (3658mm)

STAINLESS STEEL 
CONVENTIONAL TYPE PILASTER

CHROME PLATED MECHANICAL EDGEMOUNT LATCHES
Model No. Description

R35-1105 Straight Handle No Cylinder Lock

R35-1105-C Straight Handle With Cylinder Lock

R35-1105-XC Offset Handle With Cylinder Lock

CHROME PLATED MAGNETIC EDGEMOUNT LATCHES
Model No. Description

R25-1700-XNC Offset Handle No Cylinder Lock

R27-1010-X Offset Black Heat-Resistant Handle No Cylinder Lock

NON-RISE EDGEMOUNT HINGES
Model No. Description

R42-2842 1-1/8” Offset, Chrome Plated

R42-2844 1-5/8” Offset, Chrome Plated

R42-2800 Power Spring Assist Kit for R42 Series Hinges

CAM-RISE LIFT-OFF EDGEMOUNT HINGES
Model No. Description

R50-2850 1-5/8” Offset, Self Closing, Chrome Plated

REFRIGERATION HARDWARE
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FULL EXTENSION DRAWER SLIDES 
WITH STAINLESS STEEL BEARINGS

Model No. Size Material

S52-0020 20” (508mm) Stainless Steel

S52-0022 22” (559mm) Stainless Steel

S52-0024 24” (610mm) Stainless Steel

Fully welded end plates with rubber bumber stops.
10 pair per box

Model No. Description

P62-1010 With Frame Beveled Edge

STAINLESS STEEL DOOR PULL
Model No. Description

P63-1012 Full Grip with Frame Beveled Edge

STAINLESS STEEL DRAWER PULL

STAINLESS STEEL LIFT-OFF HINGES
Model No. Description Length Open

R74-8000-RH Right Hand 2” 
(51mm)

1-3/4” 
(44mm)

R74-8001-LH Left Hand 2” 
(51mm)

1-3/4” 
(44mm)

ZINC PLATED STEEL HEAVY DUTY 
CONCEALED TYPE MAGNETIC 

CABINET CATCHES 
Model No. Description

M35-1000 Single

M35-2000 Double

Model No. Description

M22-2420 Four Way with Adjsutable Spring Loaded 
Ball Tension

M22-2430 Standard Duty with Adjsutable Spring 
Loaded Ball Tension

NICKEL PLATED BRASS DOOR CATCHES

STAINLESS STEEL LIFT-OFF FLAG HINGES
Model No. Description

M75-1002 Standard Duty 2-1/16” (52mm) LG. x 1-3/32” 
(28mm) x .075 (2mm) 3/16” (5mm) Pin Dia.

M75-5003 Heavy Duty 3” (76mm) LG. x 1-3/8” (35mm) 
x .075 (2mm) 1/4” (6mm) Pin Dia.

CABINET HARDWARE
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SPACER

DRAWER 
FRAME

BOTTOM
PLATE

HEAVY DUTY STAINLESS STEEL DRAWER ASSEMBLIES

Series Description A B C D
S90-0015
SE90-0015

Dim. for 15” 
Assembly

17-3/4” 
(451mm)

16-1/2” 
(419mm)

13-5/8” 
(346mm)

19-5/16” 
(497mm)

S90-0020
SE90-0020

Dim. for 20” 
Assembly

23-3/8” 
(594mm)

22-1/8” 
(562mm)

19-1/4” 
(489mm)

25-1/16” 
(636mm)

15” S/S DRAWER ASSEMBLY
Model No. Description Lock Pan       
S90-0015-N
SE90-0015-N 15” (381mm) Pan - S/S

S90-0015-C-N
SE90-0015-C-N 15” (381mm) Pan Cylinder S/S

20” S/S DRAWER ASSEMBLY
Model No. Description Lock Pan       
S90-0020-N
SE90-0020-N 20” (508mm) Pan - S/S

S90-0020-C-N
SE90-0020-C-N 20” (508mm) Pan Cylinder S/S

STAINLESS STEEL SPACER (OPTIONAL)
Model No. Description

S90-X032 20” x 20”  x 2-1/2”  (508mm x 508mm x 64mm)     

S90-X033 15” x 20”  x 2-1/2” (381mm x 508mm x 64mm)

A
B

C

9/16”
(14mm)

22-15/16”
(583mm)

6-7/8”
(175mm)

1-1/2”
(38mm)

19-15/16”
(506mm) 1”

(25mm)

6-3/4”
(171mm)

D

1/2”
(12mm)

5/16”
(8mm)

SLOTTED 
MOUNTING HOLES

CASH DRAWER ASSEMBLIES

STAINLESS STEEL CASH DRAWER ASSEMBLY
Model No. Description

S95-1000 Cash Drawer with Currancy Tray

S95-Y001 Cash Drawer Without Currancy Tray

S95-Y002 Currancy Tray with Cover

BLACK EPOXY CASH DRAWER ASSEMBLY
Model No. Description

CD-1000 Cash Drawer with Currancy Tray

CD-Y004 Replacement Currancy Tray

DRAWER ASSEMBLIES
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STAINLESS STEEL
3-RAIL TRAY SLIDE BRACKET

Model No. Description

J19-4960  Saddles Based on 4” (102mm) Centers
 Load Capacity: 200 lbs per 2 brackets

STAINLESS STEEL FOLD DOWN 
3-RAIL TRAY SLIDE BRACKET

Load Capacity: 150 lbs per 2 brackets

Load Capacity: 200 lbs per 2 brackets

HEAVY DUTY FOLDING 
REMOVABLE SHELF BRACKET

Model No. Description

J17-4270 Chrome Plated Die Cast Bracket with 
14 ga (2mm) Zinc Plate Steel Mount

 J17-4273 Chrome Plated Die Cast Bracket with 
300 Series Stainless Steel Mount

Model No. Description

J19-4955  Saddles Based on 4” (102mm) Centers
 

STAINLESS STEEL FOLD DOWN 
SHELF BRACKET

Model No. Description

J19-4967 1-1/4” W Top Plate for Affixing Shelf
 Load Capacity: 200 lbs per 2 brackets

HEAVY-DUTY THERMOPLASTIC DRAWER PANS
Model No. Nominal Dimensions Flange Size 

S80-1520 15” x 20” x 5” 
(381mm x 508mm x 127mm)

16-1/4” x 21-3/4” 
(415mm x 550mm)

S80-2020 20” x 20” x 5” 
(508mm x 508mm x 127mm)

21-3/4” x 21-3/4”
(550mm x 550mm)

Packaged 6 to a master carton

STAINLESS STEEL DRAWER PANS 
Model No. Nominal Dimensions Flange Size 

S81-1520-C 15” x 20” x 5” 
(381mm x 508mm x 127mm)

16 x 21-1/2” 
(406mm x 546mm)

S81-2020-C 20” x 20” x 5” 
(508mm x 508mm x 127mm)

21-1/2” x 21-1/2” 
(546mm x 546mm)

Packaged 6 to a master carton
NOTE: Other depths available upon application.

CAFETERIA ACCESSORIES
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TYPE VI STAINLESS STEEL 
BAFFLE GREASE FILTERS

Model No. Size

FR51-1620 16” x 20” 
(406mm x 508mm)

FR51-2016 20” x 16” 
(508mm x 406mm)

FR51-2025 20” x 25” 
(508mm x 635mm)

FR51-1625 16” x 25” 
(406mm x 635mm)

FR51-2020 20” x 20” 
(508mm x 508mm)

TYPE VI ALUMINUM 
BAFFLE GREASE FILTERS

Model No. Size

FA51-1620 16” x 20” 
(406mm x 508mm)

FA51-2016 20” x 16” 
(508mm x 406mm)

FA51-2025 20” x 25” 
(508mm x 635mm)

FA51-1625 16” x 25” 
(406mm x 635mm)

FA51-2020 20” x 20” 
(508mm x 508mm)

Model No. Description

J63-1451 Cap Strip, 400 Series, Bright Finish, 7’ (2.1m)

J63-1451-8 Cap Strip, 400 Series, Bright Finish, 8’ (2.4m)

J63-1451-9 Cap Strip, 400 Series, Bright Finish, 9’ (2.7m)

J63-1451-10 Cap Strip, 400 Series, Bright Finish, 10’ (3m)

J64-1450 Divider Bar, 400 Series, Bright Finish, 7’ (2.1m)

J64-1450-8 Divider Bar, 400 Series, Bright Finish, 8’ (2.4m)

J64-1450-9 Divider Bar, 400 Series, Bright Finish, 9’ (2.7m)

J64-1450-10 Divider Bar, 400 Series, Bright Finish, 10’ (3m)

STAINLESS STEEL CAP STRIP AND DIVIDER BAR

STAINLESS STEEL GREASE CUPS
Model No. Description

F15-0019 Side Mount Cup

F15-2500-C Key Hole Mount Cup with 10º Mounting Angle

F15-4000-C Key Hole Mount Cup

Model No. Description

J63-1651-78 Cap Strip, 400 Series, Satin Finish, 6.5’ (2m)

J63-1651-120 Cap Strip, 400 Series, Satin Finish, 10’ (3m)

J63-2651-84 Cap Strip, 300 Series, Satin Finish, 7’ (2.1m)

J63-2651-120 Cap Strip, 300 Series, Satin Finish, 10’ (3m)

J64-1651-78 Divider Bar, 400 Series, Satin Finish, 6.5’ (2m)

J64-1651-120 Divider Bar, 400 Series, Satin Finish, 10’ (3m)

J64-2651-84 Divider Bar, 300 Series, Satin Finish, 7’ (2.1m)

J64-2651-120 Divider Bar, 300 Series, Satin Finish, 10’ (3m)

STAINLESS STEEL EXTENDED WIDE 
CAP STRIP AND DIVIDER BAR

TYPE VI GALVANIZED 
BAFFLE GREASE FILTERS

Model No. Size

FG51-1620 16” x 20” 
(406mm x 508mm)

FG51-2016 20” x 16” 
(508mm x 406mm)

FG51-2025 20” x 25” 
(508mm x 635mm)

FG51-1625 16” x 25” 
(406mm x 635mm)

FG51-2020 20” x 20” 
(508mm x 508mm)

CANOPY HOOD ACCESSORIES

6 per box	 	 	 	 	   6 per box		 	 	 	     6 per box



10

® www.componenthardware.com

E-Z MOUNT INCANDESCENT CANOPY LIGHTING FIXTURES
Model No. Description

L55-1004 Furnished with TUFF-SKIN* Coating; Thermal and Shock Resistant Tempered Glass Globe

L55-1024 Furnished with TUFF-SKIN* Coating; Thermal and Shock Resistant Tempered Glass Globe; 
Includes Wire Guard

L55-2004 Furnished with Thermal and Shock Resistant Tempered Glass Globe

RECESS MOUNT LED LIGHT FOR EXHAUST CANOPY HOODS
Model No. Watts Lumens Kelvins Operating Temp

LED-PL35-W 4 290 3000  -4ºF to 104ºF (-20ºC to 40ºC)

Note: Supplied with 48” (1220mm) 18AWG wires. Cut-out size required - 2.75” (70mm).

LED APPLIANCE BULB AND LIGHT FOR REFRIGERATED APPLICATIONS
Model No. Watts Lumens Kelvins Operating Temp Description

VXS-LEDN10PC 10 1040 4500
 -20ºF to 140ºF 
(-30ºC to 60ºC)

Complete Fixture with Bulb 
and Globe

LED-PK100DD-C 10 800 6500 Cool White Bulb Only

LED-PK100DD-N 10 1100 5000 Natural White Bulb Only

VXS  SERIES  SURFACE MOUNT 
INCANDESCENT REFRIGERATION LIGHTING FIXTURE

Model No. CSA Model No. Description

VXS-100-GL VXS-CSA-GL Furnished with Glass Globe

VXS-100-GL-WG VXS-CSA-GL-WG Furnished with Glass Globe and Wire Guard

Cast Aluminum Electric Outlet Boxes
Model No. Description

R58-1010 Single Faced 

R58-1020 Double Faced

LIGHTING & ELECTRICAL
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ENCORE BRASS AND NICKEL PLATED BRASS 
TAILPIECE ASSEMBLIES FOR 

1-1/2” (38mm) AND 2” (51Mm) DRAINS

Model No. Size Length Material

E22-4120 1-1/2” NPS 4” (102mm) Brass

E22-4121 1-1/2” NPS 4” (102mm) Brass N.P.

Note:  All tailpieces are furnished with gasket and slipnut.

ENCORE TWIST HANDLE WASTE OUTLETS

Model No. Drain Type Sink 
Opening Dia. NPS* Face 

Flange Dia.
Strainer 

Type

D50-7200 Capped 
Overflow

3-1/2” 
(89mm) 2”  4-1/2” 

(114mm) Flat

D50-7215 Overflow 
Assembly

3-1/2”
 (89mm) 2”  4-1/2” 

(114mm) Flat

*Includes reducer for 1-1/2” NPS

ENCORE DRAIN MASTER AND 
QUIK-FLO ROTARY DRAINS

Model No. Description

DSS-8000-X Type 316 S/S

DBN-8000-Z Nickel Plated Brass

ENCORE LEVER HANDLE WASTE OUTLETS

Model No. Drain Type Sink 
Opening Dia. NPS* Face 

Flange Dia.
Strainer 

Type

D10-7400 Capped 
Overflow

3-1/2” 
(89mm) 2”  4-1/2” 

(114mm) Flat

D10-7415 Overflow 
Assembly

3-1/2”
 (89mm) 2”  4-1/2” 

(114mm) Flat

*Includes reducer for 1-1/2” NPS

ENCORE UNIVERSAL S/S DRAIN 
HANDLE SUPPORT AND TOOL

Model No. Description

D50-1000 Lever Handles

D50-2001 Twist/Rotary Handles

D10-T001 For Installation/Repairs

TOP-LINE WASTE OUTLETS

Model No. Sink 
Opening Dia. NPS* Face 

Flange Dia.
Strainer 

Type
Handle 

Type

D55-7510 3-1/2”
(89mm) 2” 4-1/2

(114mm) Flat Twist

D15-7510 3-1/2”
(89mm) 2” 4-1/2

(114mm) Flat Lever

ENCORE STAINLESS STEEL DUO MINI BASKET 
DRAINS WITH COMBINATION REMOVABLE 

CRUMB CUP STOPPER
Model No. Sink Opening NPS Face Flange Dia

E18-1824 1-7/8” (48mm) 1-1/2” 2-7/8” (73mm)

ENCORE STAINLESS STEEL DUO BASKET DRAINS 
WITH COMBINATION REMOVABLE 

CRUMB CUP STOPPER
Model No. Sink Opening NPS Face Flange Dia

E38-1010 3.5 (89mm) 1-1/2” 4-1/2” (114mm)

E38-1012 3.5 (89mm) 1-1/2” 4-1/2” (114mm)

DRAIN ACCESSORIES
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Model No. Bowl Size L x W x D Cut-Out Size Req’d L x W Gauge

FB14-162014 16” x 20” x 14” (406 x 508 x 356mm) 16-3/16” x 20-3/16” (411 x 513mm) 14

FB14-182414 18” x 24” x 14” (457 x 610 x 356mm) 18-3/16” x 24-3/16” (462 x 614mm) 14

FB14-202014 20” x 20” x 14” (508 x 508 x 356mm) 20-3/16” x 20-3/16” (513 x 513mm) 14

FB14-202414 20” x 24” x 14” (508 x 610 x 356mm) 20-3/16” x 24-3/16” (513 x 614mm) 14

FB14-242414 24” x 24” x 14” (610 x 610 x 356mm) 24-3/16” x 24-3/16” (614 x 614mm) 14

For additional technical information visit our website for specification sheets.

Model No. Bowl Size L x W x D Cut-Out Size Req’d L x W Gauge

FB16-101410 10” x 14” x 10” (254 x 356 x 254mm) 10-3/16” x 14-3/16” (259 x 360mm) 16

FB16-121410 12” x 14” x 10” (305 x 356 x 254mm) 12-3/16” x 14-3/16” (310 x 360mm) 16

FB16-162012 16” x 20” x 12” (406 x 508 x 305mm) 16-3/16” x 20-3/16” (411 x 513mm) 16

FB16-181812 18” x 18” x 12” (457 x 457 x 305mm) 18-3/16” x 18-3/16” (462 x 462mm) 16

FB16-182414 18” x 24” x 14” (457 x 610 x 356mm) 18-3/16” x 24-3/16” (462 x 614mm) 16

FB16-202012 20” x 20” x 12” (508 x 508 x 305mm) 20-3/16” x 20-3/16” (513 x 513mm) 16

For additional technical information visit our website for specification sheets.

Model No. Bowl Size L x W x D Gauge Cut-Out Size Req’d L x W Type

FB80-2020 20” x 20” x 6” (508 x 508 x 152mm) 14 20-3/16” x 20-3/16” (513 x 513mm) Fabricated

FB80-X015 Scrap Basket Only 14 –– Fabricated

E80-2020	 21-3/4” x 21-3/4” x 8-1/2” (552 x 552 x 216mm) 18 21-3/4” x 21-3/4” (552 x 552mm) Deep Drawn

E80-X010 Stainless Steel Sink Only 18 –– Deep Drawn

E80-X015 Scrap Basket Only 18 –– Deep Drawn

Sink provided with 3-1/2” (89mm) Dia. drain opening. Basket is provided with hole spacing pattern as illustrated. All holes are 1/4” (6.5mm) Dia.
For additional technical information visit our website for specification sheets.

FABRICATED PRE-RINSE SINK DEEP DRAWN PRE-RINSE SINK

SINK BOWLS

14 GAUGE FABRICATED SINK BOWL

16 GAUGE FABRICATED SINK BOWL
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ENCORE DIPPERWELL ASSEMBLY
Model No. Description

K30-1000	 Without Faucet

K30-1010 With Faucet

KL22-3100-Z Faucet Only, 360º Rotation

ENCORE COMPLETE WATER STATION 
WITH GLASS FILLER

Model No. Size

K27-1000 8” (203mm) Riser

ENCORE GLASS FILLER
Model No. Size

KL26-5000-Z 8” (203mm) Riser

KL26-5012-Z 12” (305mm) Riser

Thermostatic 
Mixing Valve Power Aerator

KE28-B031-CA1 Battery 0.5GPM PCA Spray, Vandal Resistant

KE28-B131-CA1 AC/DC* 0.5GPM PCA Spray, Vandal Resistant

KE28-B031-CB1 Battery 1.5GPM Laminar Flow, Antimicrobial 
and Vandal Resistant

KE28-B131-CB1 AC/DC* 1.5GPM Laminar Flow, Antimicrobial 
and Vandal Resistant

*Includes 9V 800 mA UL listed adapter, US plug.

Thermostatic 
Mixing Valve Power Aerator

KE25-B031-CA1 Battery 0.5GPM PCA Spray, Vandal Resistant

KE25-B131-CA1 AC/DC* 0.5GPM PCA Spray, Vandal Resistant

KE25-B031-CB1 Battery 1.5GPM Laminar Flow, Antimicrobial 
and Vandal Resistant

KE25-B131-CB1 AC/DC* 1.5GPM Laminar Flow, Antimicrobial 
and Vandal Resistant

*Includes 9V 800 mA UL listed adapter, US plug.

INTELLI-FLO ELECTRONIC HAND SINK 
WITH SIDE SPLASH

INTELLI-FLO ELECTRONIC HAND SINK 
WITHOUT SIDE SPLASH

HANDSINKS & WATER STATIONS
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ENCORE STAINLESS STEEL SPACE SAVER 
WALL MOUNTED HANDSINK

Model Size

FS18-090905B2 9”L x 9”W x 5”D
(229mm x 229mm x 127mm)

ENCORE STAINLESS STEEL WALL MOUNTED HANDSINKS

Model No. Description Size

FS2010145B1XZ Single Splash Mounting Hole 10”L x 14”W x 5”D 
(254mm x 356mm x 127mm)

FS2010145B2XZ Double Splash Mounting Hole 10”L x 14”W x 5”D 
(254mm x 356mm x 127mm)

FS2010145D2XZ Double Deck Mounting Hole 10”L x 14”W x 5”D 
(254mm x 356mm x 127mm)

ENCORE STAINLESS STEEL WALL MOUNTED 
HANDSINK WITH SIDE SPLASH AND

SPLASH MOUNT FAUCET
Model Faucet

FS17D141005K3 TLL15-4000SE1

FS17D-14105H1 KHS15-4000

ENCORE STAINLESS STEEL WALL MOUNTED 
HANDSINK WITH SPLASH MOUNT FAUCET 

AND MINI BASKET DRAIN
Model Faucet

FS20-101405K5 TLL15-4000SE1

FS20-101405H1 KHS15-4000

ENCORE STAINLESS STEEL SPACE SAVER 
WALL MOUNTED HANDSINK WITH 

SPLASH MOUNT FAUCET
Model Faucet

FS18-090905L3 TLL15-4000SE1

FS18-090905H1 KHS15-4000

ENCORE STAINLESS STEEL WALL MOUNTED 
HANDSINK WITH DECK MOUNT FAUCET

Model Faucet

FS20-101405H2 KHS11-4000

FS20-10145DK1 TLL11-4000SE1

ENCORE STAINLESS STEEL WALL MOUNTED 
HANDSINK WITH SIDE SPLASH

Model Size

FS17D-1410-05XZ 10”L x 14”W x 5”D
(254mm x 356mm x 127mm)

HANDSINKS
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ENCORE WALL MOUNT, 8”(203MM) 
ADJUSTABLE CENTERS PRE-RINSE WITH WALL 

BRACKET AND POWERPULSE SPRAY HEAD
Model No. Description

KLP53-10L4-BR 1.05gpm

ENCORE SINGLE HOLE DECK MOUNT 
PRE-RINSE WITH WALL BRACKET 
AND POWERPULSE SPRAY HEAD

Model No. Description

KLP50-10L4-BR 1.05gpm

ENCORE ADD-ON FAUCET 
WITH SWING SPOUT

Model No. Spout Length

KL55-7008-SE1Z 8” (203mm)

KL55-7012SE1Z 12” (305mm)

ENCORE 8” WALL MOUNT FAUCET 
WITH TUBULAR SPOUT

Model No. Spout Length Valves

KL54-8008-SE1Z 8” (203mm) Compression

KL54-8010-SE1Z 10” (254mm) Compression

KL54-8012-SE1Z 12” (305mm) Compression

 ENCORE 8” (203MM) ELEVATED BRIDGE 
DECK MOUNT FAUCET WITH SWING SPOUT  

Model No. Spout Length Valves

KL61-8008-SE1Z 8” (203mm) Compression

KL61-8012-SE1Z 12” (305mm) Compression

ENCORE 4” DECK MOUNT FAUCET 
WITH SWING SPOUT 

Model No. Spout Length Valves

KL41-4000-SE1Z 3-1/2”(89 mm) Compression

KL41-4002-SE1Z 6”(152mm) Compression

ENCORE SPLASH MOUNT SERVICE SINK 
FAUCET WITH VACUUM BREAKER SPOUT 

Model No. Spout Length Valves

K77-8106-BR Threaded Cast Compression

ENCORE PLUMBING

Power
ulse

™

by Encore 
Power

ulse

™

by Encore 
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TOP-LINE 8” (203mm) WALL MOUNT 
PRE-RINSE WITH WALL BRACKET

Model No. Description

TLL13-1100-BRZ 1.15gpm

TOP-LINE SINGLE HOLE DECK MOUNT 
PRE-RINSE WITH WALL BRACKET

Model No. Description

TLL50-1100-BRZ 1.15gpm

TOP-LINE 4” (102mm) WALL MOUNT 
WITH GOOSENECK SPOUT 

AND KNOB HANDLES
Model No. Spout Size

TLL15-4102-SE1Z 6” (152mm)

TOP-LINE ADD-ON FAUCET WITH SPOUT
Model No. Spout Length

TLL55-7008-SE1Z 8” (203mm)

TLL55-7010-SE1Z 10” (254mm)

TLL55-7012-SE1Z 12” (305mm)

TOP-LINE 8” (203mm) WALL MOUNT 
WITH SWING SPOUT AND 

LEVER HANDLES 
Model No. Spout Length

TLL13-8108-SE1Z 8” (203mm)

TLL13-8112-SE1Z 12” (305mm)

TOP-LINE PLUMBING
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GAS HOSES

MOVABLE FOODSERVICE GAS HOSE
Model No. Connection 

Size Hose Length

GHM-012H36

1/2”

36”

GHM-012H48 40”

GHM-012H60 60”

GHM-012H72 72”

GHM-034H36

3/4”

36”

GHM-034H48 40”

GHM-034H60 60”

GHM-034H72 72”

GHM-100H36

1”

36”

GHM-100H48 40”

GHM-100H60 60”

GHM-100H72 72”

Includes:
•	 Gas Hose	 •	Restraining Cable Kit
•	 Quick Disconnect	 •	(2) 90° Elbows
•	 Shut-Off Ball Valve

MOVABLE GAS HOSE CONNECTOR KITS
Model No. Connection 

Size Hose Length

GHM-012KTU136

1/2”

36”

GHM-012KTU148 40”

GHM-012KTU160 60”

GHM-012KTU172 72”

GHM-034KTU136

3/4”

36”

GHM-034KTU148 40”

GHM-034KTU160 60”

GHM-034KTU172 72”

GHM-100KTU136

1”

36”

GHM-100KTU148 40”

GHM-100KTU160 60”

GHM-100KTU172 72”

360º SWIVEL CONNECTOR
•	 Allows gas hose to swivel in tight areas and 
	 reduces stress on the hose from bending
•	 Full gas flow with no restriction
•	 360 degree full rotation

QUICK DISCONNECT
•	 Allow for easy disconnect to move equipment 
	 for maintenance and cleaning

FULL PORT BALL VALVE
•	 Ball valve is required by code to allow for 
	 manual shutoff within 5 ft. of appliance

RESTRAINING KIT
•	 Restraining kit will be 12” shorter 
	 than hose length

90º ELBOWS - US
•	 Allow for versatility in tight conditions

Model No. Size

GHM-SW012 1/2”

GHM-SW034 3/4”

GHM-SW100 1”

Model No. Size

GHM-QD012 1/2”

GHM-QD034 3/4”

GHM-QD100 1”

Model No. Size

GHM-SOV012 1/2”

GHM-SOV034 3/4”

GHM-SOV100 1”

Model No. Size

GHM-RC21 21”

GHM-RC36 36”

GHM-RC48 48”

Model No. Size

GHM-90EUS012 1/2”

GHM-90EUS034 3/4”

GHM-90EUS100 1”
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WELDING & DRILLING SUPPLIES

 REF. A
COPPER FLASHED WELD STUDS

CD TYPE 
Model No. Size Length

Q36-1010 10-24 3/8” (9mm)

Q36-1012 10-24 1/2” (13mm)

Q36-1014 10-24 3/4” (19mm)

NOTE: Other sizes (in quantity)

 REF. H
STAINLESS STEEL WELD STUDS
CD TYPE 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL

Model No. Size Length

Q36-1110 10-24 3/8” (9mm) 

Q36-1112 10-24 1/2” (13mm)

Q36-1114 10-24 3/4” (19mm)

NOTE: Other sizes (in quantity)

 REF. J
STAINLESS STEEL BLIND RIVETS
1/8”(3mm) DIA. DOMED HEAD

Model No. Grip Range Rivet Length

Q45-4200 .062 - .125
(1.5mm - 3mm)

.275 
(7mm) 

Q45-4300 .126 - .187
(3mm - 5mm)

.337
(8.5mm) 

Q45-4400 .188 - .250
(5mm - 6mm)

.400
(10mm) 

Q45-4600 .315 - .375
(8mm - 9.5mm)

.525
(13mm)

Q45-4800 .376 - .500
(9.5mm - 13mm)

.600
(15mm)

 REF.I

STAINLESS STEEL CAP NUTS
Model No. Size Internal Screw   

Height Clearance
Q31-1024 10-24 5/16” (8mm)

Q31-1420 1/4-20 3/8” (9.5mm)

COMBINATION LOCKNUT
HEX NUT/LOCKWASHER

Size Ref. Model No. Size Material

E* Q34-1024 10-24 Zinc Plated

F* Q34-2024 10-24 Bright Nickel

G Q32-1420 1/4-20 Zinc Plated

*Internal screw height clearance of 1/2”(13mm)

THREADLESS WELD STUDS
18-8 STAINLESS STEEL

Ref. Model No. Size

B Q37-1412 1/4” Dia. x 1/2” Lg.
(6mm Dia. x 13mm LG.)

C Q37-3162 3/16” Dia. X 1/2” Lg.
(4.7mm Dia. X 13mm Lg.)

 REF. D 
KEYHOLE WELD STUDS

Model No. Material

Q37-0250 Stainless Steel

A

B

C

H

D

E

F

G

I

J
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Model No. Description

Q85-2016 16 oz Bottle

BRITE GARD™ STAINLESS STEEL 
CLEANER/PROTECTANT

TUFF BRAKE FILM
Model No. Description

Q80-4000 Roll Size: 4” Wide X 100’ Long 
X .015” (102mm x 30.5m x .4mm)

24 rolls per case

Model No. Description

M90-1010 Clear, 10.3 oz

M90-1012 Aluminum, 10.3 oz

M90-1014 White, 10.3 oz

FOOD GRADE SILICONE SEALANT

DEBURRING TOOL
Model No. Description

DBR-1000 Adjustable with Hand Guard

TUNGSTEN ELECTRODES 
2% THORIATED, GROUND

Model No. Description

MK-1600-E 1/16” Dia. x 7” Lg. (2mm x 180mm)

MK-3320-E 3/32” Dia. x 7” Lg. (2mm x 180mm)

NOTE: Each package contains 10 electrodes

Model No. Description

Q85-5225
Roll Size: 3/4” Wide X 3/32” Thick X 
45 Ft. (19mm x 2mm x 14m)

TACKY TAPE

FABRICATION SUPPLIES
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LIMITED WARRANTY
PLEASE READ THIS LIMITED WARRANTY BEFORE INSTALLING OR USING ANY ENCORE® PRODUCT. IF THESE TERMS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE TO YOU, IMMEDIATELY 
RETURN THE PRODUCT TO COMPONENT HARDWARE GROUP, INC. BEFORE INSTALLATION OR USE.

Component Hardware offers a three year warranty on all Encore Premium pre-rinses and electronic faucets. We offer a two year 
warranty on all other Encore products, with the exception of our commercial hoses, which carry a one year warranty. All TOP-LINE® products carry a one year 
warranty.

Encore premium plumbing products are manufactured to a rigid code of quality standards and subjected to extensive testing prior to shipment. We assure that 
each product leaves our factory in perfect working order. With proper care, Encore products will provide the user with years of satisfying service.

Component Hardware warrants to the original purchaser (other than for purposes of resale) of any Encore brand product that such product is free from defects in 
workmanship and materials for the warranty period from the original date of purchase. During this limited warranty period, if this product is found to be defective, 
Component Hardware will, at its option, repair and/or replace it. To obtain warranty service, products must be returned to Component Hardware Group using 
the aforementioned procedure for Returned Merchandise. Shipping, freight, insurance and other transportation charges of the returned product to Component 
Hardware and the return of the repaired or replaced product to the purchaser are the responsibility of the purchaser. Replacement and/or repair under this 
warranty shall be made within a responsible time after receipt by Component Hardware of the returned product.

Any express warranty not provided herein and any remedy for breach of contract which but for this provision might arise by implication or operation of law, is 
hereby excluded and disclaimed. Any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose are limited in duration to the above one-year period. 

Under no circumstance shall Component Hardware be liable to purchaser or any other person for any loss of use of the product or any special or consequential 
costs, expenses or damages whether arising out of breach or warranty, breach of contract or otherwise incurred by the purchaser or any other user. 

Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts or the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above 
limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific rights and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

Terms of Payment - NET 30 days subject to satisfactory credit 
arrangements. (No shipments will be made to accounts which are  
in arrears.)

Deliveries - Component Hardware® is not responsible for delays in 
deliveries due to circumstances beyond our control such are fires, 
strikes, transportation delays, material shortages, accidents or other 
contingencies of similar nature.

Returned Merchandise - No returned goods will be accepted without 
permission. A Returned Goods Authorization number is required prior 
to return, which can be obtained by calling Component Hardware at  
800-526-3694. All returns must have the RGA Number posted on the 
exterior of all associated cartons.

No item will be accepted for return six months after invoice date. Freight 
charges for returned goods must be prepaid. All returned goods are 
subject to a 25% restocking charge and must be in complete and resalable  
condition. Items made to customers’ specifications or specially ordered 
goods are not returnable.

Shortages - Any claims for shortage must be made immediately 
upon receipt of merchandise. Shortage claims will be invalid unless 
Component Hardware is notified in writing within 30 days of invoice date.

Special Products - If orders for items that are special (non-catalog) 
are cancelled, Component Hardware shall be reimbursed for any 
expense incurred in the purchase of raw or finished material and further 
processing thereof.

Product Changes - Although all items will be furnished as described 
unless otherwise indicated. However, we reserve the right to alter, 
modify, or redesign products without creating any liability for the 
obsolescence of customer inventories.

Taxes - Any federal, state or city taxes applicable will be added to 
prices shown. Clerical and printing errors and omissions are subject to 
correction. No representative, dealer, distributor or any other person is 
authorized or permitted to obligate this corporation to any liability, not 
strictly in accordance with the above policies.

TERMS & CONDITIONS
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